South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:34:11 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0675 (Rat #0105, Act #0086 of 2021) General Bill, By Kimbrell, Rice, Talley, Peeler, Gambrell, Turner, Alexander,
Bennett, Garrett and Cash
Similar (S 0360, H 3706)
Summary: Airlines, crediting property tax

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-2460, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY
TAX REVENUES FROM CERTAIN AIRCRAFT, SO AS TO CREDIT THE PROCEEDS OF SUCH TAXES TO THE STATE
AVIATION FUND; TO AMEND SECTION 55-5-280, RELATING TO THE STATE AVIATION FUND, SO AS TO PHASE IN THE
CREDITING OF THE PROPERTY TAX REVENUES FROM AIRCRAFT; AND TO PROVIDE THAT A PORTION OF THE
REVENUES COLLECTED MUST BE USED TO OBTAIN OR DEVELOP CERTAIN AIRPORT FACILITIES. - ratified title

03/16/21
03/16/21
03/31/21
04/01/21
04/07/21
04/07/21
04/07/21
04/08/21
04/08/21
04/13/21
04/13/21
05/04/21
05/05/21
05/06/21
05/11/21
05/12/21
05/12/21
05/13/21
05/18/21
05/18/21
06/01/21
06/01/21

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 5)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 60)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 60)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 60)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 43)
Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 12)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 75)
Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-11-21 (House Journal-page 18)
Debate adjourned until Wed., 5-12-21 (House Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 5)

Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 5)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 28)

Ratified R 105

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/21

Act No. 86

Page 1 of 1



