

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

**S\*0675 (Rat #0105, Act #0086 of 2021) General Bill, By Kimbrell, Rice, Talley, Peeler, Gambrell, Turner, Alexander, Bennett, Garrett and Cash**

**Similar (S 0360, H 3706)**

**Summary:** Airlines, crediting property tax

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-2460, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX REVENUES FROM CERTAIN AIRCRAFT, SO AS TO CREDIT THE PROCEEDS OF SUCH TAXES TO THE STATE AVIATION FUND; TO AMEND SECTION 55-5-280, RELATING TO THE STATE AVIATION FUND, SO AS TO PHASE IN THE CREDITING OF THE PROPERTY TAX REVENUES FROM AIRCRAFT; AND TO PROVIDE THAT A PORTION OF THE REVENUES COLLECTED MUST BE USED TO OBTAIN OR DEVELOP CERTAIN AIRPORT FACILITIES. - ratified title

03/16/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/16/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 5)
03/31/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)
04/01/21		Scrivener's error corrected
04/07/21	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 60)
04/07/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 60)
04/07/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 60)
04/08/21		Scrivener's error corrected
04/08/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 43)
04/13/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 12)
04/13/21	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 12)
05/04/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 75)
05/05/21		Scrivener's error corrected
05/06/21	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-11-21 (House Journal-page 18)
05/11/21	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 5-12-21 (House Journal-page 20)
05/12/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 5)
05/12/21	House	Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 5)
05/13/21	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 28)
05/18/21		Ratified R 105
05/18/21		Signed By Governor
06/01/21		Effective date 05/18/21
06/01/21		Act No. 86